www.soyal.com V220308
AB-123
A+
B-
Mifare Key 323D Master
Udp Updater Lift Control
USB
RS232

(4) Voice module (AR-721V-V2)
With 2 Sets of UART Port
HOW TO ORDERINSTALLATION(mm)
Surface mounting hole(Front View) Surface mounting hole
(Side view)
A=TCP/IP Module
P=POE Features
Frequency
Additional
Module
RTC
Communication
Waterproof
1=Weatherproof
Language(LCD)
1=English/Chinese
Color
B=Black Edge
1=Silver Edge
O=Orange Edge
SPECIFICATION
125kHz: / 13.56MHz / Dual Band (125kHz & 13.56MHz)
125kHz: ISO18000-2: EM4001 and EM4095 compatible
13.56MHz: ISO14443/ISO 7816-4 Mifare Ultralight,
                    Classic, Plus / DESFire EV1, EV2 / NFC
                    (card simulation) / ISO15693 / Felica
RS-485 (9600 bps) / TCP/IP (Optional By
Order) / POE  (Optional By Order) /
SSC (Soyal Security Communication)
TTL UART (4800~115200 bps) X2 (half-duplex)
Wiegand Data 0, Data 1 and Arming Output,
Duress Output share the same terminal
Wiegand 26~64
125kHz: 5-15 cm ；13.56MHz: 2-5 cm；Dual Band: 2-15 cm
24~64 Bit  (Adjustable)
Egress X2 / Door Status X2
Door Lock Relay / Alarm Relay
Arming Output / Security trigger signal / Duress
Output / Alarm Output / Wiegand Port open door
9-24VDC
2
6 LED (Green/ Red)；Buzzer: 1
Color Hairline texture printing；Edge: Black / Orange
Illuminated Touch-PanelKeypad
Host
DI
Relay ouput
Open Collect
Output
Serial
Wiegand Input
Wiegand Output
DI/DO
Doors
32,000Event Log
User Capacity /
Floors Number
Frequency
Power Voltage
UID Bits
13.56MHz / Dual Band :
CC Certification: AES Crypto comply with EAL5+Crypto
Communication
interface
RF Reading Range
Dimension (mm)
Net Weight(g)

(4) Voice module (AR-721V-V2)
With 2 Sets of UART Port
HOW TO ORDERINSTALLATION(mm)
Surface mounting hole(Front View) Surface mounting hole
(Side view)
A=TCP/IP Module
P=POE Features
Frequency
Additional
Module
RTC
Communication
Waterproof
1=Weatherproof
Language(LCD)
1=English/Chinese
Color
B=Black Edge
1=Silver Edge
O=Orange Edge
SPECIFICATION
125kHz: / 13.56MHz / Dual Band (125kHz & 13.56MHz)
125kHz: ISO18000-2: EM4001 and EM4095 compatible
13.56MHz: ISO14443/ISO 7816-4 Mifare Ultralight,
                    Classic, Plus / DESFire EV1, EV2 / NFC
                    (card simulation) / ISO15693 / Felica
RS-485 (9600 bps) / TCP/IP (Optional By
Order) / POE  (Optional By Order) /
SSC (Soyal Security Communication)
TTL UART (4800~115200 bps) X2 (half-duplex)
Wiegand Data 0, Data 1 and Arming Output,
Duress Output share the same terminal
Wiegand 26~64
125kHz: 5-15 cm ；13.56MHz: 2-5 cm；Dual Band: 2-15 cm
24~64 Bit  (Adjustable)
Egress X2 / Door Status X2
Door Lock Relay / Alarm Relay
Arming Output / Security trigger signal / Duress
Output / Alarm Output / Wiegand Port open door
9-24VDC
2
6 LED (Green/ Red)；Buzzer: 1
Color Hairline texture printing；Edge: Black / Orange
Illuminated Touch-PanelKeypad
Host
DI
Relay ouput
Open Collect
Output
Serial
Wiegand Input
Wiegand Output
DI/DO
Doors
32,000Event Log
User Capacity /
Floors Number
Frequency
Power Voltage
UID Bits
13.56MHz / Dual Band :
CC Certification: AES Crypto comply with EAL5+Crypto
Communication
interface
RF Reading Range
Dimension (mm)
Net Weight(g)